

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 600001754326 -03/22/96--01033--015 +++++2.50 +++++2.50

600001754326 -03/22/96--01033--016 \*\*\*\*120.00 \*\*\*\*120.00

SUBJECT:	Jones Mai	rketing Group,	Inc.						
(	Proposed corporat	name - must include :	suffix)						
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) co	y of the articles o	Incorporation a	nd a check					
for :	<b> \$78.75</b>	<b>\$122.50</b>	<b>□</b> \$131.25	961 SECI					
				FIL 96 HAR 22 SECRETARY ALLAHASSER					
				111,***					
FROM:	Jeffr	ev Lvnn Jones		AH 8					
	Name	(printed or typed)		D 4 8: 25 STATE LORIDA					
	3821	78th Avenue Ci	rcle East						
Address									
	Saras		243						
	a	ty, State & Zip		-3/9/96					
		355-1913	<del></del>						
	Daytime	Telephone number		13					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE | NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Jones Marketing Group, Inc.

# FILED 96 MAR 22 AM 8: 25 SECIEDAD OF STATE SECIEDAD OF STATE

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3821 78th Avenue Circle East Sarasota, FL 34243

### ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100

### ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Jeffrey Lynn Jones 3821 78th Avenue Circle East Sarasota, FL 34243

# ARTICLE V INCORPORATORIS)

11 1

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of incorporation is(are):

Jeffrey Lynn Jones 3821 78th Avenue Circle East Sarasota, FL 34243

The undersigned i	ncorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of	incorporation this
1970+	day of	
	Cloud Jims on	
	Jeffrey Lynn Jones	
i	Signature	<del></del>
<del>-</del>	Signature	<del></del>

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name	of the corpo	oration is:	Jon	<u>es Marketin</u>	g Group.	Lnc
						96 11
2. The name	and address	s of the registered	d agent	and office is:	ALLYSSEE, FLO	FILED R22 IM 8
_		Jeffrey Lyn	n Jone	28	75	25
		(Na	ame)		1	<b>w</b> '
-		(P.O. Box p		Circle East (able)	<u> </u>	
_		Sarasota,	FL	34243		
		(City/Si	ate/Zip)			
avove stateo the appointm	corporation e ent as registe h the provision duties, and I a	gistered agent and agent are so all statutes am familiar with a	nated if	i this certificate act in this canal	e, I hereby a	accept er acron
Jeff	rey Lynn	Jones				

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL